Maine law.
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CHAP. 21. 

Amendments. 

Assessments 
for repairs to 
he mnde by 00. 

commissioners. 

Salnry $250 per 
nnnum nfter 
Jan. 1, 1866. 

PUBLIC LAWS AMENDED.-ROADS.-FRANRLIN COUNTY. 

Chapter 21. 
An aot to amend ohapter two hundred fifty-six of the publio laws of the yoill' eighteen 

hundred sixty-four. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The second section of chapter two hundred fifty-six of 
the public laws of eighteen hundred sixty four, is hereby amended 
by striking out the word "eleven" in the third line as printed, and 
inserting in place thereof the word thirteen; and by striking out 
the word" two" in the eighth line of said section and inserting in 
place thereof the word five. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force when approved 
by the governor. 

Approved Februnry 19, 1866. 

Chapter 22. 
An act in relation to ropairs of ronds in unincorporated townships. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Lp,gis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

The expenses for repairing roads in unincorporated townships 
shall be assessed by the county commissioners, in like manner as 
is now provided by law for opening and making roads in said town­
ships; and such assessment shall be made whenever they shall 
have satisfactory evidence that such roads need repairs. 

Approved February 19, 1866. 

Chapter 23. 
An not to establish the salary of the county nttorney for the oounty of Frnnklin. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives in Legis­
latw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The annual salary of the county attorney for the 
county of Franklin, shall be two hundred and fifty dollars, payable 
quarterly, f!'Om the first day of January last, which shall be in full 
for all oBi cial services. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Februnry 19, 1866. 


